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CRESTA RUN

F.P. Rueda (Jnr)

M.T. Eger

E. Nani

R.L. Hoare

T.G.L. Albers-Schoenberg
X.R.C. Albers-Schoenberg
F. Sotto Mayor Matoso
F.J.A. Hitz

J. Sotto Mayor Matoso

R. Wagner

A. Schmidt

F.Y. Spautz

J.A.E. Summers

R.H. Gatehouse

J.C. Pirani

Anatol H. Mueller

T.G.C. de Boinville

L. Borromeo Arese

J.P.F. Townley

=20S. Froom
=20E. Giardini

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

M.F.E. Pitto

Count F. Guerrini-Maraldi
A.S. MacDonald
A.W.F. Mallinckrodt
C.C.M. Zach

C. Buelte

B.A. Mueller

V.J. Schwarz
A.M.H. Heald

F. Crespi Morbio

J. Penzo

M.M.K. Fischer
H.V. Yusuf-George
B.T. De Hond

R. Erskine Crum

TOMORROW 8.30 a.m. First Course THE ROGER GIBBS CHALLENGE CUP (Junction Handicap)

THE BRABAZON TROPHY
(Top) (First Day)

8th February 2025

1st
ZA 53.23
D 53.30
CH 53.26
GB 53.35
ESP 53.56
ESP 53.85
P 53.87
CH 54.16
P 55.38
CDN 55.44
CH 55.28
L 57.18
GB 56.68
GB 56.18
GT 57.57
CH 57.35
GB 58.10
| 58.28
GB 58.26
GB 59.64
| 59.31
GB 59.53
| 60.33
GB 60.27
GB 59.44
P 60.00
CH 61.16
CH 60.97
GR 61.60
GB 61.64
| 62.09
| 63.79
CH 65.57
GB 66.95
USA 67.71
GB 70.33

Fastest Time of Race: J.J. Buff 52.02

2nd

52.50
53.30
53.00
53.97
53.73
54.35
54.44
54.08
54.92
54.85
56.72
56.80
56.84
55.61
57.35
57.29
57.74
57.88
57.85
59.21
59.60
59.61
58.97
59.78
59.91
60.93
60.38
60.50
60.62
61.60
61.09
63.16
64.09
68.37
68.35
69.52

3rd

53.10
53.63
53.97
53.64
54.23
54.64
54.92
55.00
55.70
56.26
58.54
57.00
57.75
60.50
57.84
58.13
57.97
57.84
57.94
59.28
59.22
59.55
59.90
59.75
60.49
59.93
60.03
60.98
61.23
60.82
64.25
62.21
63.12
67.71
68.55
68.61

Fastest Speed of Race: M.T. Eger 77.07 mph

Pilot Course: M.C. Greenland 67.64

** Riding but not Racing

Total First Day
158.83
160.23
160.23
160.96
161.52
162.84
163.23
163.24
166.00
166.55
170.54
170.98
171.27
172.29
172.76
172.77
173.81
174.00
174.05
178.13
178.13
178.69
179.20
179.80
179.84
180.86
181.57
182.45
183.45
184.06
187.43
189.16
192.78
203.03
204.61
208.46

Followed by THE BRABAZON TROPHY (Top) (Second Day) not before 9.45 a.m.

TOP OF THE WORLD

INEQS

GRENADIER

-
1885 - 2010
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125th ANNIVERSARY

Over.

NYETIMBER

PRODUCT ©r ENGLAND

ﬁ Celerina

IWC

SCHAFFHAUSEN



B.V.R. Albers-Schoenberg ESP 54.43 54.87 Fall(S)

James B Sunley GB 55.79 55.20

T.W.H. Lloyd USA 57.69 57.57

A. Mills GB 58.06  58.04

M. Pitsch CH 64.32 6261

J.J. Buff CH 52.02 Fall(S)

L. Cesarini Sforza I 55.83 Fall(S)

A.E. Kriemler CH 56.42

Lord Wrottesley IRL Fall(S)
**  C.W. Chauveau IRL 59.07 57.01 57.74
**  B. Hosch CH 66.51 6241 64.79
** A.R. Lang CH 66.68 66.21  64.61
**  P.M. Wolfers D 72.38 70.79  68.07

PRACTICE - TOP

The Hon V.E.F. Wrottesley GB 71.66
L. Cesarini Sforza I 57.50

PRACTICE - JUNCTION

H.M. Jones IV USA 61.39
J.T. Payne GB 50.73
The Earl of Rosebery, DL. GB 47.07
G. Borromeo Arese I 52.51
S. Lombrassa CH 53.41
J.C. EIms GB 52.43
P.F. Albers-Schoenberg CH 52.84

Fastest Time Practice Top: L. Cesarini Sforza 57.50
Fastest Speed Practice Top: L. Cesarini Sforza 71.75 mph
Fastest Time Junction: The Earl of Rosebery and Midlothian, DL. 47.07
Fastest Speed Junction: The Earl of Rosebery and Midlothian, DL. 70.88 mph



Split Results
Name Start Junction Rise Stream Bulpetts Finish  Speed
ALBERS-SCHOENBERG B.V.R. 09:12:34 19.63 25.32 36.38 0.00 54.43 0.24
ALBERS-SCHOENBERG B.V.R. 10:34:53 19.62 25.33 36.55 0.00 54.87 0.24
ALBERS-SCHOENBERG B.V.R. 11:54:32 19.80 25.63 Fall(S)
ALBERS-SCHOENBERG P.F. 01:01:52 0.00 14.91 32.19 0.00 52.84 66.37
ALBERS-SCHOENBERG T.G.L. 09:18:58 19.40 24.98 35.85 0.00 53.56 0.25
ALBERS-SCHOENBERG T.G.L. 10:39:20 19.60 25.17 36.01 0.00 53.73 0.25
ALBERS-SCHOENBERG T.G.L. 11:59:33 19.68 25.33 36.32 0.00 54.23 74.64
ALBERS-SCHOENBERG X.R.C. 09:21:57 19.41 24.99 35.89 0.00 53.85 0.25
ALBERS-SCHOENBERG X.R.C. 10:42:33 19.64 25.38 36.49 0.00 54.35 0.24
ALBERS-SCHOENBERG X.R.C. 12:02:35 19.76 25.51 36.58 0.00 54.64 73.67
BORROMEO ARESE G. 12:57:37 0.00 13.80 30.40 0.00 52.51 61.52
BORROMEO ARESE L. 09:56:29 20.85 27.03 39.01 0.00 58.28 0.23
BORROMEO ARESE L. 11:14:44 20.50 26.66 38.59 0.00 57.88 0.23
BORROMEO ARESE L. 12:33:23 20.92 26.98 38.58 0.00 57.84 68.41
BUELTE C. 09:45:47 21.01 27.60 41.53 0.00 61.16 0.22
BUELTE C. 11:04:00 21.25 27.85 41.23 0.00 60.38 0.22
BUELTE C. 12:22:42 21.60 28.13 41.09 0.00 60.03 67.28
BUFF J.J. 09:11:05 18.86 24.32 34.87 0.00 52.02 0.25
BUFF J.J. 10:31:47 19.07 24.57 Fall(S)
CESARINI SFORZA L. 10:09:07 19.70 2541 37.00 0.00 55.83 0.24
CESARINI SFORZA L. 11:30:11 Fall(S) Fall(S)
CESARINI SFORZA L. 12:50:09 20.49 26.60 38.59 0.00 57.50 71.75
CHAUVEAU C.W. 09:47:17 20.19 26.66 39.78 0.00 59.07 0.22
CHAUVEAU C.W. 11:05:32 19.99 26.29 38.56 0.00 57.01 0.23
CHAUVEAU C.W. 12:24:15 20.32 26.66 38.92 0.00 57.74 71.46
CRESPI MORBIO F. 09:43:42 21.69 28.28 41.86 0.00 62.09
CRESPI MORBIO F. 11:02:31 21.72 28.16 40.98 0.00 61.09 0.22
CRESPI MORBIO F. 12:21:03 21.89 28.82 42.31 0.00 64.25 62.77
DE BOINVILLE T.G.C. 10:13:36 20.70 26.97 39.31 0.00 58.10 0.23
DE BOINVILLE T.G.C. 11:35:27 20.76 0.00 39.01 0.00 57.74 0.23
DE BOINVILLE T.G.C. 12:45:30 20.87 27.21 39.36 0.00 57.97 72.07
DE HOND B.T. 09:35:32 22.93 30.67 46.08 0.00 67.71 0.20
DE HOND B.T. 10:54:39 22.98 30.92 46.71 0.00 68.35 0.19
DE HOND B.T. 12:14:33 23.30 31.50 47.15 0.00 68.55 2.75
EGER M.T. 09:20:29 19.56 25.09 36.04 0.00 53.30 0.25
EGER M.T. 10:40:55 19.46 24.99 35.86 0.00 53.30 0.25
EGER M.T. 12:01:08 19.70 25.32 36.22 0.00 53.63 77.07
ELMS J.C. 01:00:32 0.00 13.75 30.43 0.00 52.43 61.63
ERSKINE CRUM R. 09:41:58 27.03 34.62 48.91 0.00 70.33 0.19
ERSKINE CRUM R. 11:00:54 26.40 33.89 48.22 0.00 69.52 0.19
ERSKINE CRUM R. 12:19:13 24.85 32.10 46.48 0.00 68.61 60.27
FISCHER M.M.K. 10:15:04 22.71 29.97 45.22 0.00 65.57 0.20
FISCHER M.M.K. 11:36:53 22.04 0.00 43.98 0.00 64.09 0.21

FISCHER M.M.K. 12:46:54 22.49 29.36 43.15 0.00 63.12 68.44



FROOM S.

FROOM S.

FROOM S.
GATEHOUSE R.H.
GATEHOUSE R.H.
GATEHOUSE R.H.
GIARDINI E.

GIARDINI E.

GIARDINI E.
GREENLAND M.C.
GUERRINI-MARALDI F.S.
GUERRINI-MARALDI F.S.
GUERRINI-MARALDI F.S.
HEALD A.M.H.

HEALD A.M.H.

HEALD A.M.H.

HITZ F.J.A.

HITZ F.J.A.

HITZ F.J.A.

HOARE R.L.

HOARE R.L.

HOARE R.L.

HOSCH BARBARA
HOSCH BARBARA
HOSCH BARBARA
JONES IV H.M.
KRIEMLER A.E.

LANG A.R.

LANG A.R.

LANG A.R.

LLOYD T.W.H.

LLOYD T.W.H.
LOMBRASSA S.
MACDONALD A.S.
MACDONALD A.S.
MACDONALD A.S.
MALLINCKRODT A.W.F.
MALLINCKRODT A.W.F.
MALLINCKRODT A.W.F.
MILLS A LT-CDR

MILLS ALT-CDR
MUELLER ANATOL H.
MUELLER ANATOL H.
MUELLER ANATOL H.
MUELLER B.A.
MUELLER B.A.
MUELLER B.A.

10:04:23
11:25:40
12:38:06
10:02:55
11:20:54
12:36:35
09:40:27
10:59:24
12:17:48
08:56:15
09:48:48
11:07:06
12:25:41
10:10:31
11:32:05
12:42:30
09:26:25
10:45:34
12:05:38
09:09:36
10:30:17
11:53:07
09:57:55
11:16:11
12:34:49
12:52:59
09:23:28
09:32:24
10:51:26
12:11:34
09:59:39
11:17:45
12:59:01
10:11:58
11:33:31
12:43:55
09:51:56
11:10:07
12:28:40
09:02:14
10:22:55
09:54:55
11:13:07
12:31:43
09:29:16
10:48:22
12:08:25

20.60
20.67
20.60
20.30
20.40
20.98
21.46
21.15
21.45
24.60
21.59
21.36
21.75
22.90
22.00
21.92
19.38
19.37
19.66
19.50
19.49
19.68
26.17
23.74
24.23

0.00
19.51
24.96
25.36
23.66
20.23
20.16

0.00
21.07
20.99
21.22
22.40
22.33
22.36
20.98
20.98
20.69
20.60
21.02
22.58
22.01
22.18

27.15
27.13
27.20
26.16
26.27
27.03
28.04
27.44
28.01
32.67
28.26
27.74
28.31
29.41

0.00
28.39
25.16
25.09
25.59
25.19
25.19
25.32
33.22
30.46
31.40
16.04
26.10
32.80
33.09
30.91
26.28
26.03
14.12
27.70

0.00
27.63
29.10
29.06
29.16
27.24
27.27
26.85
26.86
27.34
29.28
28.63
28.90

40.21
40.02
40.18
37.66
37.39
40.06
40.57
40.19
40.37
47.45
41.08
40.03
40.77
42.10
41.79
41.23
36.33
36.23
37.00
36.02
36.21
36.15
47.17
43.49
45.40
34.58
38.38
47.33
47.17
44.93
38.60
38.43
30.27
40.78
40.21
40.22
41.39
41.71
41.99
39.25
39.23
38.56
38.66
39.23
41.98
41.43
41.67

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

59.64
59.21
59.28
56.18
55.61
60.50
59.31
59.60
59.22
67.64
60.33
58.97
59.90
61.64
61.60
60.82
54.16
54.08
55.00
53.35
53.97
53.64
66.51
62.41
64.79
61.39
56.42
66.68
66.21
64.61
57.69
57.57
53.41
60.27
59.78
59.75
59.44
59.91
60.49
58.06
58.04
57.35
57.29
58.13
60.97
60.50
60.98

0.22
0.22
71.59
0.24
0.24
68.32
0.22
0.22
71.81
0.20
0.22
0.22
69.58
0.21
0.21
67.19
0.24
0.24
74.76
0.25
0.25
76.59
0.20
0.21
69.40
49.38
0.23
0.20
0.20
0.23
0.23
0.23
56.93
0.22
0.22
68.10

0.22
72.75
0.23
0.23
0.23
0.23
71.58
0.22
0.22
69.77



NANI E.

NANI E.

NANI E.

PAYNE J.T.

PENZO J.

PENZO J.

PENZO J.

PIRANI J.C.

PIRANI J.C.

PIRANI J.C.
PITSCH MICHAELA
PITSCH MICHAELA
PITTO M.F.E.
PITTO M.F.E.
PITTO M.F.E.

ROSEBERY AND MIDLOTHIAN, DL.
THE EARL OF

RUEDA F.P. (JNR)

RUEDA F.P. (JNR)

RUEDA F.P. (JNR)
SCHMIDT A.

SCHMIDT A.

SCHMIDT A.

SCHWARZ V.J.

SCHWARZ V.J.

SCHWARZ V.J.

SOTTO MAYOR MATOSO F.
SOTTO MAYOR MATOSO F.
SOTTO MAYOR MATOSO F.
SOTTO MAYOR MATOSO J.
SOTTO MAYOR MATOSO J.
SOTTO MAYOR MATOSO J.
SPAUTZF.Y.

SPAUTZF.Y.

SPAUTZF.Y.

SUMMERS J.A.E.
SUMMERS J.AE.
SUMMERS J.AE.

SUNLEY JAMES B

SUNLEY JAMES B
TOWNLEY J.P.F.
TOWNLEY J.P.F.
TOWNLEY J.P.F.

WAGNER R.

WAGNER R.

WAGNER R.

WOLFERS P.M.

09:25:00
10:44:09
12:04:08
12:54:45
09:03:43
10:24:25
11:47:07
09:34:04
10:53:05
12:13:12
09:38:54
10:57:52
09:05:19
10:26:03
11:48:39
12:56:15

09:17:23
10:37:44
11:58:05
09:06:42
10:27:27
11:50:14
09:37:17
10:56:19
12:16:15
09:14:03
10:36:23
11:56:41
09:08:04
10:28:52
11:51:37
09:00:08
10:21:26
11:45:44
09:53:27
11:11:40
12:30:15
10:01:21
11:19:20
10:07:35
11:28:44
12:41:09
09:27:50
10:47:03
12:07:08
09:50:13

19.07
19.14
19.37

0.00
21.49
22.37
21.44
20.66
20.69
20.75
24.39
23.52
20.71
21.06
21.00

0.00

19.23
19.24
19.39
20.21
20.68
20.44
22.28
21.62
21.61
19.47
19.75
19.90
19.80
19.63
19.84
20.22
20.27
20.31
20.33
20.54
20.72
20.01
20.17
20.43

0.00
20.62
19.89
19.93
20.27
29.43

24.55
24.70
25.02
13.37
28.79
29.23
28.21
26.88
26.95
26.86
31.31
30.08
26.93
27.22
27.20
13.03

24.73
24.74
24.94
26.09
26.64
26.37
29.52
28.89
28.77
25.16
25.39
25.67
25.87
25.40
25.71
26.38
26.36
26.43
26.20
26.50
26.77
25.85
25.94
26.57

0.00
26.81
25.87
25.72
26.28
37.37

35.51
35.42
36.02
29.80
43.28
43.10
42.11
38.73
38.87
38.80
44.70
42.92
39.52
39.70
39.61
27.79

35.21
35.29
35.47
37.42
38.27
38.66
42.73
42.01
42.04
36.20
36.41
36.87
37.33
36.77
37.27
38.66
38.36
38.30
37.82
38.22
38.67
37.25
37.10
39.15
38.93
39.08
37.33
36.85
37.64
51.98

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

53.26
53.00
53.97
50.73
63.79
63.16
62.21
57.57
57.35
57.84
64.32
62.61
59.53
59.61
59.55
47.07

53.23
52.50
53.10
55.28
56.72
58.54
61.60
60.62
61.23
53.87
54.44
54.92
55.38
54.92
55.70
57.18
56.80
57.00
56.68
56.84
57.75
55.79
55.20
58.26
57.85
57.94
55.44
54.85
56.26
72.38

0.25
0.25
75.78
66.90
0.21
0.21
0.23
0.23
0.23
71.22
0.21
0.21
0.22
0.22
0.24
70.88

0.25
0.25
0.34
0.24
0.23
0.23
0.21
0.22
71.30
0.25
0.24
74.71
0.24
0.24
74.28
0.23
0.23
0.52
0.23
0.23
68.55
0.24
0.24
0.23
0.23
71.00
0.24
0.24
72.29
0.18



WOLFERS P.M.

WOLFERS P.M.

WROTTESLEY THE HON V.E.F.
WROTTESLEY THE LORD
YUSUF-GEORGE HANNAH V.
YUSUF-GEORGE HANNAH V.
YUSUF-GEORGE HANNAH V.
ZACH C.C.M.

ZACH C.C.M.

ZACH C.C.M.

11:08:27
12:27:04
12:48:26
09:15:39
09:30:44
10:49:48
12:09:52
10:06:04
11:27:09
12:39:36

28.34
25.81
28.59
19.20
25.52
27.03
26.12
21.14
21.16
21.11

35.94
33.20
37.28
24.49
32.94
34.67
33.68
27.95
27.96
27.62

50.38
4755
51.95

Fall(S)
46.30
48.30
47.30
40.86
41.30
40.30

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

70.79
68.07
71.66

66.95
68.37
67.71
60.00
60.93
59.93

0.19
66.48
68.16

0.20
0.19
65.41
0.22
0.22
68.39



